
SHANGHAI SYMA-EXPO LTD    上海司马展览建造有限公司
上海普陀区真北路1263号新长征商务大厦三楼 200333 Tel:(86) 21 6238 8811  Fax:(86) 21 6209 5166

 展会名称 中国国际旅游交易会 截 止 日 期
(2019年5月15-17日，世博馆) 2019.4.9

展具租赁 

项目 家具编号 家具名称 单价（RMB） 数量 总价（RMB）

家具

CD01-A 白折椅 55.00 
CD04 黑皮椅 110.00 
CD19 吧椅 200.00 
CD59 黑胶椅 130.00 
CD39 旋转办公椅 200.00 
SD10 单座沙发 460.00 
SD11 双人沙发 660.00 
TB01 询问台（950mm x 450mm x 750mm  高） 150.00 
TB02 方桌 （750mm x 750mm x 750mm 高） 180.00 
TB03 长方桌 （1200mm x 750mm x 750mm 高） 200.00 
TB04 咖啡桌 （450mm x 450mm x 450mm 高） 150.00 
TB05 圆桌 （750mm x 750mm 高） 180.00 
TB06 电视柜（700mm x 500mm x 1300mm 高） 200.00 

TB19-W 高圆台 200.00 
DP01 锁柜 （950mm x 450mm x 750mm 高） 200.00 
DP02 玻璃饰柜（1000mm x 500mm x 1000mm 高） 400.00 
DP03 高身玻璃饰柜 （1000mmx500mmx2200mm 高） 600.00 
DP04 中展示台（500mm x 500mm x 800mm 高） 180.00 

DP04a 小展示台 （500mm×500mm×500mm） 150.00 
MS01 围板 （1000mm x 2500mm） 150.00 
MS02 门帘（1000mm x 2000mm） 180.00 
MS03 锁门（1000mm x 2000mm） 300.00 
MS04 折门（1000mm × 2000mm） 220.00 
MS05 挂墙衣架（1000mm宽） 100.00 
MS06 活动衣架（1000mm x 1000mm - 1300mm 高） 200.00 
MS07 层板架（1000mm x 500mm x 2200mm 高） 320.00 
MS08 平层板（1000mm x 300mm ） 100.00 
MS09 斜层板（1000mm x 300mm ） 100.00 
MS10 文件架 110.00 
MS11 独立文件架 160.00 
OT01 垃圾桶 10.00 
OT02 双层询问台 250.00 

共计：

注意事项
一）所有定单必须以以下方式全额缴付：
1） 现金

2） 电汇至我们的帐号 31646300008042677（人民币帐号）上海银行长宁支行

二）逾期定单（即截止日期以后收到之定单）将加收30％附加费。进馆前两周内收到的订单及现场订单将加收50%附加费。

三）所有项目均作租赁用途，标准展位的基本配置不可转换为其他项目。在展会开幕前两周内取消的定单，将不予退款。

四）所有标准展位的插座只用于电脑、手机充电及饮水机等，展商不得私自将灯接入其中，如需特殊灯具可另行向司马申请

五）标准展位展商请将灯具、插座、层板及入墙文件架的位置标注后发至我司，如果在进馆前两周内没有收到任何位置图，
      我们将按自己的判断进行安装。现场灯具及家具移位，将收取现场价格的20%作为移位费。

六）不得在标准展位的围板上穿铁丝及钉锤钉，否则破损的展板须由有关展商或承建商赔偿。

      不得在标摊围板上悬挂超过5公斤的重物，如需悬挂超重物品，请提前与司马联系进行加固并收取相应费用。

      如展商私自悬挂超重物品，并由此造成展商物品损坏，将由展商自行负责。

七）在我们收到您的定单后，我们将为您开出付款通知作为确认。请在付款通知上的截止日期前付款。
      如在发出订单三日后还没有收到付款通知，请及时与司马联系，如没有收到付款通知的订单，将视作无效订单。

参展商名称： 展台号：
联系人： 签名:
地址： 电话 / 传真：
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SHANGHAI SYMA-EXPO LTD    上海司马展览建造有限公司
3F, New Long March Business Building,1263 Zhenbei Road, Putuo District Shanghai 200333, P.R.C.
Tel: (86) 21 6238 8811 Fax: (86) 21 6209 5166

 EXHIBITION ITB CHINA 2018      DEADLINE
(15-17 May 2019 /SWEECC) 9th. April, 2019

 RENTAL FURNITURE

Item Item No. Description Unit Price (RMB) Qty Total

F
U
R
N
I
T
U
R
E

CD01-A FOLDING CHAIR 55.00 
CD04 BLACK LEATHER CHAIR 110.00 
CD19 BAR STOOL 200.00 
CD59 BLACK CHAIR 130.00 
CD39 SWIVEL TYPIST CHAIRS 200.00 
SD10 SINGLE SEAT SOFA 460.00 
SD11 DOUBLE SEAT SOFA 660.00 
TB01 INFORMATION COUNTER（950mm x 450mm x 750mmH） 150.00 
TB02 SQUARE TABLE （750mm x 750mm x 750mmH） 180.00 
TB03 RECTANGULAR TABLE（1200mm x 750mm x 750mmH） 200.00 
TB04 COFFEE TABLE（450mm x 450mm x 450mmH） 150.00 
TB05 ROUND TABLE （750mm x 750mmH） 180.00 
TB06 TV RACK (700mm x 500mm x 1300mmH） 200.00 

TB19-W HIGH ROUND TABLE （600mm x 1100mmH） 200.00 
DP01 LOCKABLE CUPBOARD (950mm x 450mm x 750mmH） 200.00 
DP02 TABLE SHOWCASE （1000mm x 500mm x 1000mmH） 400.00 
DP03 TALL SHOWCASE （1000mmx500mmx2200mmH） 600.00 
DP04 DISPLAY CUBE （500mm x 500mm x 800mmH） 180.00 
DP04a SMALL DISPLAY CUBE（500mm × 500mm × 500mm） 150.00 
MS01 WALL PANEL （1000mm x 2500mmH） 150.00 
MS02 CURTAIN （1000mm x 2000mm） 180.00 
MS03 LOCKABLE DOOR （1000mm x 2000mm） 300.00 
MS04 FOLDING DOOR （1000mm x 2000mm） 220.00 
MS05 COAT HANGER （1000mmW） 100.00 
MS06 MOVABLE CLOTHES RACK（1000mm x 1000mm/1300mmH） 200.00 
MS07 SHELF RACK （1000mm x 500mm x 2200mmH） 320.00 
MS08 SHELF-FLAT （1000mm x 300mm ） 100.00 
MS09 SHELF-SLOPE （1000mm x 300mm ） 100.00 
MS10 LITERATURE RACK 110.00 
MS11 FREE STANDING LITERATURE RACK 160.00 
OT01 WASTE PAPER BASKET 10.00 
OT02 2-TIER SYSTEM INFO COUNTER 250.00 

Grand Total:
ATTENTION
1) All orders must be accompanied with full payment either：
i)  Cash; or
ii)  telegraphic transfer to our a/c no. 3164631402010700011, (Bank of Shanghai - Changning Branch, Shanghai)
2) 30% penalty fee will be charged for any late orders received after the deadline.
    50% for any orders received within two weeks before show open and on-site.
3) All standard equipments are on rental basis, and can not change to other items. SYMA will not make the refundment
    if cancelling the order within two weeks before show open.
4) All the sockets in standard booth is only for notebook and water dispensor.
    Exhibitors couldn't connect the lighting without any permission. Please ask SYMA if you'd like any special lighting.
5) Exhibitors are required to mark the position of their lighting, socket, shelf and literature and fax or mail to SYMA.
    We will install at our judgement if not receive exhibitors' plan within two weeks before show open.
    Requests for re-positioning on-site will be subject to 20% according to the on-site price.
6) Screwing, drilling or nailling on any of wall panel of shell scheme are not allowed. Exhibit over 5kg couldn't
    hang on the wall panel.  If you will hang overweight exhibit, please ask SYMA to reinforce and charge some fee.
    Exhibitor will responsibility for himself if hanging overweight exhibit without permission and damage. 
7) After we receive your order forms, we will issue the invoice for you. Please make the payment before the deadline on invo
    Please contact with SYMA if you haven't received invoice three days later.

Exhibitor Name: Booth No.:
Contact Person: Signature: 
Address: Tel / Fax:
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SHANGHAI SYMA-EXPO LTD    上海司马展览建造有限公司
上海普陀区真北路1263号新长征商务大厦三楼 200333 Tel:(86) 21 6238 8811  Fax:(86) 21 6209 5166

 展会名称 中国国际旅游交易会 截 止 日 期
(2019年5月15-17日，世博馆) 2019.4.9

展具租赁

项目 编号 家具名称 单价（RMB） 数量 总价（RMB）

电器

B1102 42寸电视机 1,200.00 
B1103 50寸电视机 2,400.00 
OT03 饮水机+2桶水（19升）（不包括电源） 350.00 
EL10 140L电冰箱（不包括电源） 460.00 
EL01 100W射灯 120.00 
EL02 100W长臂射灯 150.00 
EL16 40W日光灯 120.00 
EL04 50W石英灯 150.00 
EL05 300W小太阳 350.00 
EL07 50W石英长臂射灯 150.00 
EM01 5安培220伏插座(最大500W) 150.00 
EM02 5安培220伏插座-24小时(最大500W) 250.00 
EM03 每50W灯具接驳 50.00 

电源    

EM32 380V三相电源，15安培 1,230.00 
EM33 380V三相电源，30安培 1,830.00 
EM35 380V三相电源，60安培 3,000.00 
EM36 380V三相电源，100安培 4,800.00 

           共计：

 付款方式
一）所有定单必须以以下方式全额缴付：
1） 现金

2） 电汇至我们的帐号 31646300008042677（人民币帐号）上海银行长宁支行

二）逾期定单（即截止日期以后收到之定单）将加收30％附加费。进馆前两周内收到的订单及现场订单将加收50%附加费。

三）所有主场订电须由大会指定承建商上海司马展览建造有限公司执行，包括光地客户，光地展商必须订三相电源箱。
      机器用电和照明用电需分开。

四）所有标准展位的插座只用于电脑、手机充电及饮水机等，展商不得私自将灯接入其中，如需特殊灯具可另行向司马申请。

五）请光地展商将所订设施位置标注后传真或发邮件至我司。如果在进馆前两周内没有收到任何位置图，我们将按自己
      的判断进行安装，现场水、电、气、电话线及网线等移位，将收取现场价格的50%作为移位费。

六）建议展商自带电压稳定器以保护他们的敏感设备。如果对水温或水压有特殊要求，请自带调节设备。
      对于订水源和空压气的展商，必须自带与之相匹配的设备。

七）展会结束一个月内，我们将从您的国内和国际电话押金中扣除您所用的电话费，并将余款退还给您。

八）在我们收到您的定单后，我们将为您开出付款通知作为确认。请在付款通知上的截止日期前付款。
      如在发出订单三日后还没有收到付款通知，请及时与司马联系，如没有收到付款通知的订单，将视作无效订单。

参展商名称： 展台号：
联系人： 签名 :
地址： 电话 / 传真 : 
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SHANGHAI SYMA-EXPO LTD    上海司马展览建造有限公司
3F, New Long March Business Building,1263 Zhenbei Road, Putuo District Shanghai 200333, P.R.C.
Tel: (86) 21 6238 8811 Fax: (86) 21 6209 5166

 EXHIBITION ITB CHINA 2018      DEADLINE
(15-17 May 2019 /SWEECC) 9th. April, 2019

 RENTAL FURNITURE

ITEM Item No. Description Unit Price (RMB) Qty Total

ELECTRICAL 

B1102 42" TV 1,200.00 
B1103 50" TV 2,400.00 
OT03 Water Dispenser, incl. 19 Liters Water x2 (excl. Power) 350.00 
EL10 140L Refrigerator (excl. Power) 460.00 
EL01 Spotlight 100W 120.00 
EL02 Long-arm Spotlight 100W 150.00 
EL16 Fluorescent Tube 40W 120.00 
EL04 Halogen Spotlight 50W 150.00 
EL05 Floodlight 300W 350.00 
EL07 Halogen Long-arm Spotlight 50W 150.00 
EM01 5A/220V Socket （MAX. 500W）- Normal Hour 150.00 
EM02 5A/220V Socket （MAX. 500W）- 24 Hours 250.00 
EM03 Light Fitting Connection per 50W 50.00 

MAIN POWER 

EM32 15 AMP/380 V Switch Box 1,230.00 
EM33 30 AMP/380 V Switch Box 1,830.00 
EM35 60 AMP/380 V Switch Box 3,000.00 
EM36 100 AMP/380 V Switch Box 4,800.00 

Grand Total:
 PAYMENT
1) All orders must be accompanied with full payment either：
i)  Cash; or
ii)  telegraphic transfer to our a/c no. 3164631402010700011, (Bank of Shanghai - Changning Branch, Shanghai)
2) 30% penalty fee will be charged for any late orders received after the deadline.  
    50% for any orders received within two weeks before show open and on-site.
3) All exhibitors should order main power from SYMA, including raw space.  
    Raw space exhibitors are obligated to order main power. Electricity for machine use and lighting use should be separate.
4) All the sockets in standard booth is only for notebook and water machine.
    Exhibitors couldn't connect the lighting without any permission. Please ask SYMA if you'd like any special lighting.
5) Exhibitors are required to mark the position of main power, line and air-compressor and fax or mail to SYMA. 
    We will install at our judgement if not receive exhibitors' plan within two weeks before show open.
    Requests for re-positioning on-site will be subject to 50% according to the on-site price.
6) Exhibitors with very sensitive equipment are advised to bring their own stabilizer to cater for voltage fluctuation.
    Exhibitors have to bring their own special regulating units if they require very specific water temperature or water pressure.
    For water supply & air compressor, exhibitors are required to bring along their adapter for connection to their equipment.
7) We will deduct the telephone fee from your IDD and DDD deposit and pay back the remain within one month after the show.
8) After we receive your order forms, we will issue the Invoice for you. Please make the payment before the deadline on invoice
    Please contact with SYMA if you haven't received invoice three days later.

Exhibitor Name: Booth No.:
Contact Person: Signature: 
Address: Tel / Fax:
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SHANGHAI SYMA-EXPO LTD    上海司马展览建造有限公司
上海普陀区真北路1263号新长征商务大厦三楼 200333 Tel:(86) 21 6238 8811  Fax:(86) 21 6209 5166

 展会名称 中国国际旅游交易会 截 止 日 期
(2019年5月15-17日，世博馆) 2019.4.9

展具租赁 

项目 家具编号 家具名称 单价（RMB） 数量
总价

（RMB）

清洁 B1300 展位基本清洁，地面及家具清洁，不含展位结构（每平方米） 30.00 

美工
B1301 写真（每平方米） 140.00 
B1302 写真裱雪弗板（每平方米） 205.00 

其他
OT05 盆栽植物（1500mm 高） 150.00 
OT08 化纤地毯/平方米 35.00 

空压气源
（室内）

FA01 0.5HP-5HP(<=排量0.4立方米/分钟，压力8bar，4分快接) 4,500.00 
FA02 6HP-9HP(<=排量0.9立方米/分钟，压力8bar，6分阀门) 6,000.00 
FA03 11HP-25HP(<=排量1.5立方米/分钟，压力8bar，1寸阀门) 7,500.00 

水源    
（室内）  

FA04 生活用水（上下水连接水管10米，管径15mm，水压：市政压力） 3,000.00 
FA05 机器用水（上下水连接水管10米，管径20mm，水压：市政压力） 4,500.00 

通讯    

B801 安装市内电话 900.00 
B802 安装国内长途，另加押金RMB1,000.00元 1,500.00 
B803 安装IDD电话,另加押金RMB4,000.00元 3,000.00 
B804 10M有线网络 5,250.00 

吊点 吊点 2,340.00 

共计：

 付款方式
一）所有定单必须以以下方式全额缴付：
1） 现金

2） 电汇至我们的帐号 31646300008042677（人民币帐号）上海银行长宁支行

二）逾期定单（即截止日期以后收到之定单）将加收30％附加费。进馆前两周内收到的订单及现场订单将加收50%附加费。

三）所有主场订电须由大会指定承建商上海司马展览建造有限公司执行，包括光地客户，光地展商必须订三相电源箱。
       机器用电和照明用电需分开。

四）所有标准展位的插座只用于电脑、手机充电及饮水机等，展商不得私自将灯接入其中，如需特殊灯具可另行向司马申请。

五）请光地展商将所订设施位置标注后传真或发邮件至我司。如果在进馆前两周内没有收到任何位置图，我们将按自己
       的判断进行安装，现场水、电、气、电话线及网线等移位，将收取现场价格的50%作为移位费。

六）建议展商自带电压稳定器以保护他们的敏感设备。如果对水温或水压有特殊要求，请自带调节设备。
    对于订水源和空压气的展商，必须自带与之相匹配的设备。

七）展会结束一个月内，我们将从您的国内和国际电话押金中扣除您所用的电话费，并将余款退还给您。

八）在我们收到您的定单后，我们将为您开出付款通知作为确认。请在付款通知上的截止日期前付款。
      如在发出订单三日后还没有收到付款通知，请及时与司马联系，如没有收到付款通知的订单，将视作无效订单。

参展商名称： 展台号：

联系人： 签名 :

地址： 电话 / 传真 : 
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SHANGHAI SYMA-EXPO LTD    上海司马展览建造有限公司
3F, New Long March Business Building,1263 Zhenbei Road, Putuo District Shanghai 200333, P.R.C.
Tel: (86) 21 6238 8811 Fax: (86) 21 6209 5166

 EXHIBITION ITB CHINA 2018      DEADLINE
(15-17 May 2018 /SWEECC) 9th. April, 2019

 RENTAL FURNITURE

Item Item No. Description
Unit Price 

(RMB)
Qty

Total 
(RMB)

Basic cleaning B1300
Basic cleaning, include the floor and furniture, exclude the 
booth structure (per sqm)

30.00 

Lettering, Digital 
Prints

B1301 Digital print, per sqm 140.00 
B1302 Digital print on PVC, per sqm 205.00 

Other
OT05 Potted plant, 1500mmH 150.00 
OT08 Needle punch carpet/sqm ~ color: 35.00 

AIR-
COMPRESSOR 

(INDOOR)

FA01 Compressed air 0.5HP-5HP( ≤0.4m3/Min & 8bar ),  Ø 6mm 4,500.00 
FA02 Compressed air 6HP-10HP( ≤0.9m3/Min & 8bar ),  Ø 18mm 6,000.00 
FA03 Compressed air 11HP-25HP( ≤1.5m3/Min & 8bar ), Ø 7,500.00 

WATER 
SUPPLY  

(INDOOR) 

FA04
Water supply to booth with 10m pipe up & down. Ø 
15mm,normal pressure

3,000.00 

FA05
Water supply to machine with 10m pipe up & down. Ø 
20mm,normal pressure

4,500.00 

Tel & Internet

B801 LDD telephone 900.00 
B802 DDD telephone+refundable deposit RMB1000.00 1,500.00 
B803 IDD telephone+refundable deposit RMB4000.00 3,000.00 
B804 Wired, 10M 5,250.00 

Hanging Hanging point 2,340.00 
Grand Total:

 PAYMENT
1) All orders must be accompanied with full payment either：
i)  Cash; or
ii)  telegraphic transfer to our a/c no. 3164631402010700011, (Bank of ShangHai - Changning Branch, Shanghai)
2) 30% penalty fee will be charged for any late orders received after the deadline.  
    50% for any orders received within two weeks before show open and on-site.
3) All exhibitors should order main power from SYMA, including raw space.  
    Raw space exhibitors are obligated to order main power. Electricity for machine use and lighting use should be separate.
4) All the sockets in standard booth is only for notebook and water machine.
    Ehibitors couldn't connect the lighting without any permission. Please ask SYMA if you'd like any special lighting.
5) Exhibitors are required to mark the position of main power, line and air-compressor and fax or mail to SYMA. 
    We will install at our judgement if not receive exhibitors' plan within two weeks before show open.
    Requests for re-positioning on-site will be subject to 50% according to the on-site price.
6) Exhibitors with very sensitive equipment are advised to bring their own stabilizer to cater for voltage fluctuation.
    Exhibitors have to bring their own special regulating units if they require very specific water temperature or water pressure.
    For water supply & air compressor, exhibitors are required to bring along their adapter for connection to their equipment.
7) We will deduct the telephone fee from your IDD and DDD deposit and pay back the remain within one month after the show
8) After we receive your order forms, we will issue the Invoice for you. Please make the payment before the deadline on invoice
    Please contact with SYMA if you haven't received invoice three days later.

Exhibitor Name: Booth No.:

Contact Person: Signature: 

Address: Tel / Fax:
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